KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1078306

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1206

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700

Address 2: BOX 783188

APINo 15 15-171-20756-00-00

Spot Description:

City: WICHITA State:KS
Contact Person: John Niernberger

Zip: 67278 . 3718787 -

phone: (316 ) 691-9500

E2SWSWSW g0 14 1p17 g R 31 [ Jeast Hwest
330 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
345

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: _ SCott
Lease Name: Sharp Seed 14C Well #: 2

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Johnson

Formation: CherOKee lee

pertey, 4544-4548
pertsy; 4275-4279

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 3.34 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: Cherokee Lime sorp: 4-18 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 4/13/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 04/16/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



R 31 W

e

& Wichita, KS 67278

Operator:

#1-1% Ohmart

- —
Lessee: Lessee:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. | Ritehie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188 PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278

1/2 Mile Radius

— 4 .

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc: Operator: .

PO 783188 {:} Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Wichita, KS 67278 PO 783188

Landowner: ®
See Attached List Q

jﬁZﬁhﬂL‘;LSf:ﬁ:,cLl{ﬂs

Wichita, KS 67278
#1 Gruver-Cramer

Operator:

o0
age)
RI1TCcHIE
Legend B aTIoN. 1N Application for
Commingling of
® Oil el Production or Pluids

- Dryand Abandoned Well

£ Servce Well

Applicant Well: #2 Sharp Seed 14C
All Wells on Offsetiing Leases Within ¥ Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator

Scoit County, Kansas

Prepared By: Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 1: 18,500 March 13, 2012




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a 2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#2 Sharp Seed 14C
330° FSL & 345’ FWL
Section 14-17S8-31W
Scott Co., KS

Township 17 South, Range 31 West

Sec, 14

Sec. 15:

Nw/H4 -

SE/4

SW/4

NE/4

Ritchie Exploration, Ing,
Ritchie Exploration, Inc,
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Patrick Shane Phillips
1822 S. Mead St.
Wichita, KS 67211

Mark K, Phillips
1822 S. Mead St.
Wichita, KS 67211

Troy A. Phillips
1822 S. Mead St.
Wichita, KS 67211

Sharp Seed Farms LLC
P.0.Box 170
Healy, KS 67850

Betty J. Sharp
552 Lakewood Circle

Colorado Springs, CO 80910

Brenda J. Sharp a/k/a Brenda Sharp
Bishop & Brenda I. O’Brien

550 Lakewood Circle

Colorado Springs, CO 80910

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lessee

Operator: #1 Gruver-Cramer

Operator; #2 Sharp Seed 14C

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Lessee



Sec. 15: SE/4 Larson Operating Company Operator: #1-15 Ohmart
562 W. State Road 4

Olmitz, KS 67564

Sec, 22: NE/4 Larson Operating Company Operator; #1-22 Donna

Sec. 23: N/2 Vess Oil Company Operator: #1 Sharp, #2 Sharp,
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 500 #1 Huling

Wichita, KS 67206



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- S8,

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Sharp Seed
14C #2 well located in the County of Scott (see plat map attached). This notice included a
letter and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on March
22, 2012.

made as aforesaid on the 22" of

March A.D, 2012

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

E=y

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

22" day of March 2012

VQJ\XN\AO\Q WA

Notary Public Sedgw1<:k$? unty, Kansas

- xapENHoPPER
KOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 3- 216



;:(Publlshed The Scott-County Re:
‘cord Th

March 29, 2012}t

protest t_hls appltcatlon shal
red o file their ob]ectlo




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fleichall, of tawful age, being first duly
sworit, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter ai the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto atlached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the ZSth of

March Ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Fhetdtf

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

_28th day of March, 2012

' PENNY L. CASE

EEELE Notery Publc - St of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 5)?)5 //’(@,f(,,/.
77

| P( IRV /\/ {‘CM-L,___

Notary Public S@Fwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $89.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
MARCH 28, 2012 (3175909
LEGAL NOTICE
You, and each of you, are hereby nolified That
Rilchie Exploration, Inc. has Fied an appiication fo
commence the commingting of production from e
Johnson and Cherokea Lime sources of Supply for the
#2 Sharp See HC welt localed approx, SI W W of
Section 14-178-31W, Scoti County, Kansas.
Any pecsons wha oblech 1o of profest 1his appfication
$hal be required fo Fle thelr obiselions or profesls
with the Conservallon Divislon of the Stale
Corporation Commsston of Ihe State of Kansas within
Fileen (15) days from the dale of the publication,
These profests shall be fied pursuant lo-Commission
regulations and must state specic reasons why the
orant of the apptication may cause wasle, viclale
correlative righis or pofule the natural resouress of
ihe slate of Kansas,
1§ na profests are received, Ihis application may be
aranled through 3 summery proceeding. I vakd
Profesls are recoived, fhis malfer will be sel for
Rearing.
¥ persons inferesled or concernad shaff fake
nolice of the foregeing and shal cov: hemselyi
ol Govern | 2S5
RITCHIE EXPLORAON, INC.
P.0, Box 7831838
Viichita, K5 67213-2188
(3161 6819500



— «NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION —
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division

Form AGO-1
September 1998
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4767
Name: Tutchie Exploration, inc.

Address: P-O.Box 783188

APl No. 15 - 71-20756-00-00

City/ State/zip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Purchaser: Plains Marketing

Operator Contact Person: JONn Niernberger
Phone: (316} _691-9500

County; Scolt
o _SW _SWLOBW g 14 fp. s R3] EastV] West
330 festfrom S / N (feircle onej Line of Section
345 fest from E / W (circle one) Line of Section

Coniractor: Name: Murin Driling Co., Ing,

License: 305‘66

Wellsite Geologist; 1 om Funk

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Waorkover
Y ol ____swp stow Temp. Abd.
Gas ____ ENHR SIGwW
Pry Other {Core, WSW, Expl,, Gathedic, aic)

It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well trifo as follows:

Oparator:

feet depth fo surface

Well Name:

Original Comp, Date: Qriginal Total Depth:

_.. Despening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth ‘
Commingled Docket No. y
bual Gompletion Docket No,

Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
3f25/10 4/5/10 478110

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Footages Catculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
{circle ongy  NE SE Nw Sw

Lease Name: N1 Seed 14C Well # 2

Fleld Mame: )

Producing Formation: Cherokee & Johnson

Elevation: Ground: 2914 — Kelly Bushing: 2919 -

Total Depth: 4640 piug Back Total Depth: 4616

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atf‘?“__‘ Feet
¥ves [ no

If yes, show depth set 2244 Feest

Mutllipte Stage Cementing Gollar Used?

If Alternate #i completion, cement clrculated from 2244

wif. 365 sx craf.

- Brilling Fluid Management Plan

{Dafa must be collecied from the Reserve Fit}

6500

Chloride content ppre Fluid volume 718 bbls

Dewalsring method used_€vaporation

Lecation of fiuid disposal if hauted offsite:

Operator Name:

License No.:
S R___ [ }Easti Jwest
Bocket No.;

Lease Name:

Quarter Sec. Twp.

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Marke! - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, Rute 82-3-130, 82.3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a pericd of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-
107 for confidenfiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of af wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form., ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTAGHED. Submil CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with afi lemporarily abandonad wells,

of the statutes,jrules and regulations promulgated fo re

Ali reguireme
herein areﬁnpsete and correct (5153 {nowledge.
vmf‘_ﬁ%/&

gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the staterents

-
KCC Office Use ONLY

Signaiuﬁ'm}w{ 1=
Pro on Manager Date: /22110

Letter of Confidentiality Recelved

Title: —_
i

LA™ oz -Deni :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this oA day of ;} Ler , ItDenied, Yes [ | Date;
- . . Wireline Log Received

205

‘/y / /j/' Geologist Repoart Received
Notary Public: e . m-{f 24 = UIC Dlstribution

Fapiv 38

Date Commission Expires: — é/ /1 L

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Nolary Public - Stale of Kansas

My Appl. Expires & -4/ 1}




Side Tire

Operator Name: RifChie Exploration, inc.

14

Sec. Twp. i7 SR8t ~

INSTRUCTIONS: Show imporlant tops and base of formations
tested, tims tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-
and flow rates if gas to surface iesl, along with final

temperature, fluid recovery,

I Ieast [F]west

Couniy:

penetrated. De

Lease Name: Sharp Seed 14C

Scott

2

Wello 2

faif all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
in pressure reached static tevel, hydrostafic pressures, bottom hole
chart(s}. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Afttach copy of all

Electric Wiraline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Prifl Stem Tests Taken 7] ves Mne {Leg Farmation {Top}, Bepth and Datum [¥i5ampie
{Attach Additional Sheeis)
Name Top Daturn
Samples Sent to Geolegicat Survey Yes [ |No
Cores Taken {dves ZNo
Electric Log Run ¥lves [INo SEE ATTACHED
(Submit Copy)
List Ail E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
—_
CASING RECORD Mew { | Used
Report all stedngs set-conducior, stirface, intermediale, production, efe.
. 8ize Hotle Size Casing Weight Setling B Type of ¥ Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Siring Drilleg Set(nOD) |  tws/et Dapth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 23#/24% 224 Comman 1175 3%ce, 2% gel
Production 7-7/8 412 10.5 4638 ASC 200 05540, 2% g1 9 g ok e
ABDDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECCRD
Purpose: . Depth Typa of Cement #5acks Used Type and Percent Additives
—_ Perorate &p Bottom
Prolec Gasing - T T
—. PiugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone _J
’ Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type T Aeid, Fraciure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
ols Fer Specify Footage of Each tnlerval Perloraled {Amount and Kind of Material Usad) Depth
4 4034.5' - 4038.5' {LKC-E 4/14110) 500 gallons 15% NE
4 4275.5'- 42795 {LKC-L 4/14/10)
4 Packer set at 4431 #o+
—_
4 4500 - 4502.5° & 4510 - 4512 5' (Cherokae Lime 4/14/4 ()] 600 gallans 15% NE
4 4544.3' - 4548.3" (Johnson 4/44/1 &} 500 gallons 15% NE
R _ i
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Ad Lirer Run
| 2-3/8 4570" 4431 (Ives  [¥ino
. -
Dale of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Produzing Meathod
412610 B Flowdng Eﬁ Pumping [ ]Gastm [j Other {Explain)
. Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mef | Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 17.65 0 335 ‘
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[([Jvented [}sold [ JuUsedonLease {3 Open Hole Pert. [} Dually Comp, [ Commingled
(if vented, Submil ACC-18.) D Olher {Specify)




N\ EXPLORATION, INC.

Wichita, Kansas

#2 Sharp Seed 14C
330’ FSL & 345° FWIL,
157 E of SW SW SW Section 14-178-31W
Scott County, Kansas
APT# 15-171-20756-0000
Elevation: 2914° GL: 2919’ KB

Ref,
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 2282 +637 -5
B/Anhydrite 2301 +618 -6
Stotler 35210 -602 +2
Topeka 3669° -750 +]
Heebner 3900° -981 flat
-‘Toronto 3912 -993 flat
Lansing 3936> -1017 flat
Lansing “C” 3976° -1057 flat
Lansing “E” 4033° -1114 -1
Muncie Creek - 4127° -1208 -3
Lansing “II” . 4138 -1219 -4
Stark Shale 4223° -1304 -5
Lansing “K* 4235 -1316 -7
BKC 4300° -1381 -4
Pleasanton 4307° -1388 -3
Marmaton 4339 .1420 -4
Altamont 4354 -1435 -4
Pawnee 4425° -1506 -8
Myric 4456° -1537 -7
Fort Scott 4470° -1551 -7
Cherokee Shale 4494 -1575 -9
Johnson 4534 -1615 -8
Motrow Sand 4566° -1647 N/A
Mississippian 4577 -1658 -14

RTD 4640° -1721

(316) 691-9500

P.Q. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 retigdritchic-exn.com

8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



Ri1TCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.

Wichita, Kansas

April 9,2012

State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: #2 Sharp Seed 14 C
Sec. 14-178-31W
Scott County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find an ACO-4 for the above referenced well. The required attachments have also
been submitted. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held confidential for the

maximum allowable time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niernberger at
316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Konen Nos
AL 5\ e

Karen Hopper :

Production Assistant

kih

Attachments

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bidg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



S xxxay S

ST
Conservation Division o s iy
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

April 16, 2012

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041206
Sharp Seed 14C #2, Sec.14-T17S-R31W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20756-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 9, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 3.34 0.00 0.00 4544-4548
Cherokee Lime 4.18 0.00 0.00 4275-4279
Total Estimated Current Production 7.52 0.00 0.00

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO041206 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-171-20756-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 14
	Township: 17
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 345
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Scott
	lname: Sharp Seed 14C
	wellnumber: 2
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Johnson
	perfs1: 4544-4548
	formation2: Cherokee Lime
	perfs2: 4275-4279
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 3.34
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 0
	form2oil: 4.18
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 4/13/2012
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 04/16/2012
	comminglingid: CO041206


